STATE LINE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Release of Liability

In exchange for participation in the activity of <u>Field usage</u> organized by State Line Christian School, of 6320 Lewis Avenue, Temperance, Michigan 48182, and / or use of the property, facilities and services of State Line Christian School, I agree for myself and (if applicable) for the members of my family or team to the following:

Christian School, ragree for myself and (if applicable) for the members of my family of team to the following.
Agreement to follow directions. I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings and further agree to follow any oral instructions or directions given by State Line Christian School or the employees, representatives of State Line Christian School.
Assumption of the risk and release. I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above described activity and I assume full responsibility for a personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family or team members, and for the release and discharge State Line Christian School for injury, loss or damage arising out of my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of Stateline Christian School, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, my team, State Line Christian School or other third parties.
Applicable law. Any legal or equitable claim that may arise from participation in the above should be resolved in the Michigan law.
I have read this document and understand it. I further understand that by signing this release or checking the online box, I voluntarily surrender certain legal rights.
Name

Date

Signature of Parent / Guardian